

October 21, 2014

The Lincoln County Purchasing Office is issuing Addendum Number One (1) to the following Request for Bid for:

RFQ 2014-1030 Architectural Services for Courthouse Roof

This addendum is being issued to answer questions and make clarifications to the specifications as listed:

1. Although the RFQ is advertising for "Architectural" services, would it be acceptable for an Engineering firm that specializes in roofing and waterproofing to submit?

Answer: Yes

2. Can we visit the site prior to the submittal deadline to observe the conditions and review the scope of work (e.g. low-slope roofing, steep slope roofing, radio tower removal, etc.)?

Answer: No. Site visits will be scheduled for the firm that is chosen.

The changes listed above returned with your bid.	e will be effective upon receipt of	this addendum.	This page must be signed a	nd
	Company		Signature	

John Henry Purchasing Agent Date

This addendum must be signed and returned with your Bid